Form 3160-5 (June 1990)

Conditions of approval, if any:

INITED STATES DEPART. LINT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NM.	On	Cons.	Oiv
3 4		·	

visica FORM APPROVED

BOREMO OF E		811 S. 1st	Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS ON WELLS	Artesia, NA	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir.			NM-NM0405444
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals			6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE	-	N/A
			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well ☑ ◯ □ □ Gas □ Other Well □ Well □ Other			N/A
2. Name of Operator /			8. Well Name and No.
DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION (NEVA	(DA)		TODD "23J" FEDERAL #2
3. Address and Telephone No.	9. API Well No.		
20 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OK	30-015-22473		
4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I	Description)		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
1980' FSL & 1650' FEL, UNIT J, SECTION	• '	NM	INGLE WELLS (DELAWARE)
	•		11. County or Parish, State
			EDDY CNTY, NEW MEXICO
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE C	F NOTICE, REPO	ORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Abandonment		Change of Plans
	Recompletion		New Construction
Subsequent Report	Plugging Back		Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair Altering Casing		Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection
Final Adamdonnient Notice	Other <u>CHANGED</u> F	IELD/POOL NAME	Dispose Water
			(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths			
·	·		
Effective March, 12, 1999, as pe	er OCD Order No. R-1115	50, the Sand Dun	es (Cherry Canyon) pool
has been abolished. The same o	rder has expanded the ver	tical limits of the	e Ingle Wells (Delaware)
pool. At this time Devon Energy	y Corporation (Nevada) is	s changing the To	odd "23J" Federal #2 to be
listed in the Ingle Wells (Delawa			
Location and Acreage Dedication		1	
		The same of the sa	
		ACCEPTED FOR	RECORD
/	99 30 1 - 12 N		The state of the s
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1		JUN 0 2	1939 🗼
/ <i>6</i>			7 1 1
	On Pro Jon	Language of the same	and the land of the state of th
	CD CEIVE		and the same of th
<u> </u>	TATE		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	0/4		-
Carling OH. 1	Candace R. Gr		
Signed anace R. Wahan	Title Engineering To	echnician	Date <u>May 28, 1999</u>
(This space for Federal or State office use)			

ESSLI MAN

.

L LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Supersedes C-128 Eltective 14-65

(6137)			m the outer boundaries of	the Section	
XXXXXXXX	AMORDO ANCIONA	COPROPATION	Todd "23" Fe	, 	Weil No. 2
Unit Letter	Section 23	23 South	31 East	Eddy	
Actual Footoge Loc 1980	ation of Well; So feet from the	with line and		t from the East	line
Ground Level 50.2	Producing For	HELAWARE		(DELAWARE) 33745 KONYAYAYAN	Dedicated Acresses 40 Acres
2. If more th	an one lease is		outline each and ide	ntify the owners to	e plat below. EPPED working Alby 1977 been consoli-
3. If more that dated by c	ommunitization, u	lifferent ownership is de initization, force-pooling nawer is "yes;" type of	g. etc?		AIIONHY been consoli- DGICAL SURVEY MEW MEXICO
this form if No allowed	necessary.) de will be assign	ed to the well until all i	nterests have been c	onsolidated (by comm	nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			toined here best of my //// Name R.	certification ertify that the information con- pin is true and complete to the knowledge and belief. D. Henson Prod. Supt.
·	 			June 1	American Oil Cor
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0 NEW	notes of a under my s is true on knowledge Date Surveye	d
			364 364	Registered F	nho Janes

